

PC. No. 34/17
RAKESH GARG VS S TATE & ORS.

14.03.2018

Present: Petitioner in person.

R-2 and R-3 in person.

Seen report of R-4 to R-8, they are duly served.

R-1 is State and is duly served by way of publication in daily 'Statesman' dt. 20.02.2018 as well as daily 'Rashtiya Sahara' dt. 20.02.2018. Copy of petition be supplied to R-3 who states that even R-4 shall contest the petition. Time is sought to engage a counsel and also to file objections by the R-3 and even R-4. Objections/Non Objections may be filed immediately, for 16.04.2018.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2018