

PC No.34/17
Rakesh Garg Vs. State etc.

21.08.2019

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kr. Aggarwal, Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.

Ms. Mahima, Counse for the respondent no.2 with the
respondent no.2.

Sh. Rohit Dutta, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Jaideep Majumdar,
main Counsel for the respondent no. 3 & 4.

Respondent no.3 & 4 filed an application under Order 7
Rule 11 CPC. Copy is given.

Petitioner supplies complete copy of the amendment
application also proposed petition.

Put up on 27.11.19 for disposal of the amendment
application.

Respondent no.3 & 4 may file reply thereto with advance
copy of the other parties.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.08.2019