

PC. No. 34/17
RAKESH GARG VS STATE

27.11.2019

Present: Ms. Resham Sharma proxy for Sh. Yudhishter
Sharma, Ld. Counsel with petitioner.

Sh.Rohit Dutta, proxy for Sh. Joydeep Mazumdar, Ld.
Counsel for respondent No.3 and 4.

None for other respondent on call at 12.00 noon.

Put up on 25.03.2020 for reply to the application U/O 7,
Rule 11, CPC also reply to the amendment application as requested
jointly. Copy of page No.7 be supplied immediately against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.11.2019