

PC no. 34/17
Rakesh Garg VS State

01.03.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. ADJ-01, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. K K Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 and 4.

The process of the application U/o 22 rule 4 CPC sent to the LRs of deceased respondent no.3 for 16.02.2023 not received back. Be awaited.

Let in the meanwhile, fresh notice of the aforesaid application be issued to the LRs of deceased respondent no.3 on filing of PF and RC, dasti also allowed as prayed for.

Ld proxy counsel for respondent no. 3 and 4 states that they would be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the LRs of deceased respondent no.3 along with an application U/sec 340 Cr.P.C. They be do so during course of the day.

Put up the case for further proceedings for **05.04.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
01.03.2023