

PC no.34/17
Rakesh Garg VS State

18.10.2023

Present: Sh. Yudhister Sharma, Ld counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Hemlata, Ld proxy counsel for respondent no. 3A,
3B and 4.

Reply has been filed on behalf of petitioner to the
application U/sec 340 Cr.P.C filed by respondent no.4. Copy
supplied.

An application U/o 22 rule 4 CPC is pending. Reply
has not been filed to the application. It is submitted by proxy
counsel that she would take instruction in this regard.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.11.2023**.

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
18.10.2023