

PC 34/17

RAKESH GARG Vs. STATE

23.11.2023

Present: Sh. Yudhister Sharma, Ld counsel for petitioner along with petitioner in person.

Sh. K K Jain and Sh. Hemlata Kashyap, Ld counsels for respondent no. 3 (a), (b) and 4.

Application U/sec 340 Cr.PC is pending. Reply has been filed.

**Ahlmad is directed to register it separately.**

An application U/o 6 rule 17 CPC is pending. Reply has been filed.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for respondent that an FIR should be registered for the act of forgery qua the application U/sec 340 Cr.P.C.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for arguments on all the pending applications on **11.01.2024**.

**(Anil Kumar Paswan)**  
**ADJ-04, East District,**  
**Karkardooma Courts, Delhi**  
**23.11.2023**