

PC 34/17
RAKESH GARG Vs. STATE

Present: Sh. Yudhister Sharma, Ld counsel for
applicant/petitioner.
Sh. K K Jain, ld counsel for respondent.
Sh. Sanjeev Gupta, Ld counsel for LIC through VC.
Put up at 12.00 Noon.

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
11.01.2024

At 01.10 PM

Present: Sh. Yudhister Sharma, Ld counsel for
applicant/petitioner.
Sh. K K Jain, ld counsel for respondent.
Sh. Joydeep Majumdar, Sh. Kunal Jain and
Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Ld counsel for respondent no.
3a, b and 4.
Respondent no.2 in person.
At joint request, matter is adjourned.
Put up for arguments on **17.02.2024 at 02.00 PM.**

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
11.01.2024