

PC 34/17
RAKESH GARG Vs. STATE

17.02.2024

Present: Ms. Yashoda, Ld proxy counsel for petitioner along
with petitioner in person.

Sh. K K Jain, Ld counsel for respondent.

Respondent no.2 in person.

It is submitted that due to death of relative, the main
counsel for petitioner is not available.

Put up for arguments on **03.04.2024 at 12.30 PM.**

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
17.02.2024