

PC 34/17
RAKESH GARG
Vs.
STATE

03.04.2024

File received by way of Transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present : None for petitioner.

Ms. Hemlata Kashyap, (D/2703/2013), Proxy
counsel for the respondent nos. 3a, 3b and 4.

Since none has appeared for the petitioner and
adjournment sought on behalf of the respondents for want of
main counsel, let the matter be listed for purpose fixed on
22.08.2024.

At 12:30 p.m., Mr. Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel for petitioner along-with petitioner and respondent no.2
appeared before the Court and apprised about the proceedings as
well as the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.04.2024