

PC 34/17
RAKESH GARG
Vs.
STATE

07.11.2024

Present : Mr. Gursimran Sodhi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
along-with the petitioner.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar and Mr. Nishchaiy Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.3 and 4.
Mr. Mukesh Garg, respondent no.2 in person.

It is jointly submitted by both the parties that an
application U/O VI Rule 17 is pending for disposal and seek
adjournment to address arguments on the said application.

At joint request, put up for arguments on aforesaid
application on 21.12.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.11.2024