

PC 34/17
RAKESH GARG
Vs.
STATE

21.12.2024

Present : Mr. Yudhishter Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
(*Joined through VC*)

Petitioner in person.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Mr. P. Sil and Mr.
Nishchaiy Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3
(a & b) and respondent no.4.

Mr. Mukesh Garg- respondent no.2 in person.

Part arguments heard on the application U/O VI
Rule 17 CPC filed by the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to place
on record certain citations in support of his contentions as well as
to address further arguments on the said application.

At request, put up for further arguments on aforesaid
application on **19.02.2025 at 12:30 p.m.** Date and time given as
per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.12.2024